DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 FEB 2004

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	0-2004	Washington, D.C. 2023			
Form PTO-1595		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
To the honorable Commissioner 102	763104	tached original document or copy thereof:			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addre	ress of Receiving Party(ies):			
GATEHOUSE, John Arthur	Name:	University of Durham			
FITCHES, Elaine Charlotte	Street Address:	Old Shire Hall			
EDWARDS, John Patrick	Street Address:				
	City:	Durham			
	State/Country:	United Postal Code: DH1 3LE Kingdom			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addr	dresses attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Change of Nan	me			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	01302004, 01302004 & 02022004			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	1048629	<i>१७</i>			
Assignment is being filed together with new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of application is : 01302004			
Application has been filed already and the applic	ation filing date is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nun	mber(s):			
)					
Additignal nun	nbers attached? ☐ Ye	ves No			
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO		■ Enclosed			
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
Attorney Docket Number: P69460US0					
DO	NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE			
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michael R. Slobasky 26,421	med C Stok	February 9, 2004			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Date			

JCH 103-2/02

PATENT REEL: 015431 FRAME: 0738

PAGE 2 OF 2

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEE:

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Nobel House 12, Smith Square London, SW1P 3JR, United Kingdom

> PATENT REEL: 015431 FRAME: 0739

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

6) /ne:	ert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	-1		
			SATEHOUSE, John Arthur	
	,		FITCHES, Elaine Charlotte	n per qu'en constituir de la castalida de la casta de la casta La casta de la
		-3	EDWARDS, John Patrick	
		-4 -	10 (10 C 10 C 10 C 10 C 10 C 10 C 10 C 1	. 3
		-5 _		and
		-6		spannen platellinga politiculari birrarana arra arra arra arra arra arra a
•			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and va- to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are undersigned agree(s) to easign, transfer and agree(s) to	
ins	en Name of Assignee	-7	UNIVERSITY OF DURHAM & DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL, F	OOD AND RURAL AFFAIR
ins	ert Address of Assignee	-8	of OLD SHIRE HALL, DURHAM DH1 3LE and WHITEHALL BLALL	LONDON EWIA ZHE SL
/ne	ert Legal Entity and State or	-8	a CORPORATION of UNITED KING	DOM
Co	untry (e.g., a corporation or zen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interc- territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known sa	st for the United States, Its
inv Nu	sert <u>Identification</u> of ention, such as Title. Case mber or Foroign Application mber	-10	FUSION PROTEINS FOR INSECT CONTROL - PCT/GB02/03598	
		-	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pate	
	ert <u>Date</u> of signing of plication, or filing date and	-11	Said application having been executed/filed on Feb. 9, 2004	dand Basigned
Şe	rial No., if known		Serial No.	
1)	The undersigned agree (s) to	execute	all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuis	ng or divisional applications
also to	execute separate assignmen	nts in co	nnection with such applications as the Assignee may deem recessary or one is all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be d	expecienceming this
av cont	linuing or divisional application	ons there	of and to cooperate with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining	evidence and going forward
	nterference.			
such ir 3)	The undersigned agree(s) to		sil papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary	
such ir 3) islons	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for	Protecti	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	in connection with claims or
such ir 3) vislons (4)	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for	Protecti		in connection with claims or
such ir 3) rislons 4) gnee. 5)	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to The undersigned hereby aut	Protection performatherize(s	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Tall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue ar	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the ny and all Letwrs Patents of
such ir 3) visions 4) ignee. 5) ted Stat hereby	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby autes resulting from this application of the property of the pro	Protection performation or a have) fur erewith.	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Tall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are ny continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignt to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they i	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will
such ir 3) ristons 4) ignee. 5) ted Stat hereby execute 6)	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby autes resulting from this application of the covenants that he has (they cany agreement in conflict hasigner hereby further assi	Protection performation or a have) fuer event.	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Tall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are ny continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as As- it right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they it asignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will
such ir 3) ristons 4) gnee. 5) ted Stat hereby execute 6) right to	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they are any agreement in conflict here assigner hereby further assigner and collect damage:	Protection performation or a have) full erewish. gas to A = fur, an	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are ny continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assiliright to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they if assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights of and all acts of past and future infringement.	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will a assigned herein, including
such ir 3) visions 4) ignee. 5) ted Stai hereby execute 6) right to 7)	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to The undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they cany agreement in conflict has a signor hereby further assigned to and other than the undersigned hereby grapower to insert on this assign	Protection performance (a tion or a have) fuerowith. In the protection of the provided the provided the protection of the protection of the protection performance of the per	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned to the said Assignce, as Assigned to the said Assignce, as Assigned to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they the signed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights and all acts of past and future infringement. It is a patent for the patent forms of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washing further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comp	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will a sessigned herein, including opton, D.C.
such ir 3) visions 4) ignee. 5) ted Stat hareby execute 6) right to 7) 104, the	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to The undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they cany agreement in conflict has a signor hereby further assigned tor, and collect damages. The undersigned hereby grapower to insert on this assignant and Trademark Office for	Protection performance (a tion or a have) fuerowith. Signs to A signs for an int(s) the mentant records	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned to the said Assignce, as Assigned to the said Assignce, as Assigned to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they the signed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights and all acts of past and future infringement. It is a patent for the patent forms of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washing further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comp	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will a sessigned herein, including opton, D.C.
such ir 3) visions 4) ignee. 5) ted Stat hereby execute 6) right to 7) 104, the	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to The undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they can agreement in conflict has a for, and collect damage: The undersigned hereby graph and Trademark Office for these whereof, executed by	Protection performance (a tion or a have) fur erewith. gns to A s fur, an ant(a) this mentan records the under the condition of the condition	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned to the said Assignce, as Assigned to the said Assignce, as Assigned to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they the signed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights and all acts of past and future infringement. It is a firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washing turber identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compition of this document.	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will a sessigned herein, including opton, D.C.
such ir 3) visions (4) ignes. 5) ied Stai hereby execute (6) right in with the second (7) 04, the less Pate (9) 11 we (9) 4.	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate coverants that he has they are any agreement in conflict hasigner hereby further assigner hereby further assigned to the undersigned hereby graph and trademark Office for fitness whereof, executed by	Protection performs thorize(stion or a have) full erewith. gns to A si fur, an ant(s) the mentant records the under value of	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Tail affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue and ny continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned to the said Assignce, as Assigned at the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they the signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights and all acts of past and future infringement. It is a firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washing further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compition of this document. Inventor John Arthur GATEHOUSE Typed name Signature	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will a assigned herein, including ogton, D.C. By with the rules of the United (SEAL)
such ir 3) risions 4) gnee. 5) ed Stai hereby execute 6) right to 04, the es Pate In w	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to The undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they covenants that he has (they cany agreement in conflict has a covenant and further assigned hereby graph and collect damages that and Trademark Office for interes whereof, executed by the collect whereof are collected by the collected whereof are collected by the collected whereof are collected whereof are collected by the collected whereof are collect	Protection performs thorize(stion or a have) full erewith. gns to A si fur, an ant(s) the mentant records the under value of	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U It is an are acts of patential applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Asial right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they to signed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights and all acts of past and future infringement. It is an all acts of past and future infringement. It is the identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compition of this document. Inventor John Arthur GATEHOUSE Typed name Elaine Charlotte FITCHES Typed name	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will a assigned herein, including agron, D.C. By with the rules of the United (SEAL)
such ir 3) visions (4) ignes. 5) ted Stat hereby execute (6) right (7) 04, the tes Pate In we 2	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to The undersigned hereby autes resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they any agreement in conflict hereby further assigner hereby further assigner hereby further assigner to insert on this assignent and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the Delice of the second	Protection performs thorize(stition or all have) full erewith. gne to A = fur, an all erectan mentan records the under Name of	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they to stigned all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights of and all acts of past and future infringement. It is the identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compition of this document. Inventor John Arthur GATEHOUSE Typed name Inventor John Patrick EDWARDS	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will a assigned herein, including agron, D.C. By with the rules of the United (SEAL) (SEAL)
such ir 3) visions (4) gnee. 5) and Stai hereby execute (6) (7) 04.the less Pate (n w	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby autes resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they any agreement in conflict he Assigner hereby further assigner hereby further assigned hereby grapower to insert on this assignent and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the DII 2004	Protects perform thorize(s tition or a have) fu erewith. gns to A s fur, an a nt(s) the mentan records the under Name of	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they to stigned all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights of and all acts of past and future infringement. In law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washing further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compition of this document. Inventor John Arthur GATEHOUSE Typed name John Patrick EDWARDS Typed name Signatur	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will a assigned herein, including agron, D.C. By with the rules of the United (SEAL) (SEAL)
such ir 3) ristons 4) gnee. 5) ed Stai hereby execute (6) right to 04.the es Pate In w	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby autes resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they any agreement in conflict he Assigner hereby further assigner hereby further assigned hereby grapower to insert on this assignent and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the DII 2004	Protects perform thorize(s tition or a have) fu erewith. gns to A s fur, an a nt(s) the mentan records the under Name of	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they to stigned all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights of and all acts of past and future infringement. It is the identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compition of this document. Inventor John Arthur GATEHOUSE Typed name Inventor John Patrick EDWARDS	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will assigned herein, including agron, D.C. by with the rules of the United (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
such ir 3) risions 4) gnee. 5) ried Stat herebyexecute 6) right to 10 04.the ries Pate ln w	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they cany agreement in conflict hasigner hereby further assigner hereby further assigner to insert on this assignent and Trademark Office for interes whereof, executed by the Union of Union of the Union of the Union of the Union of Union of the Union of U	Protection perform therize (a tition or a thave) fuerewish. Specific to the mentan records the underland of Name of Name of Name of Name of	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Ut and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue and ny continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned at right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they the signed all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights of and all acts of past and future infringement. I law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washing further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compition of this document. Inventor John Arthur GATEHOUSE typed name John Patrick EDWARDS Inventor typed name John Patrick EDWARDS signatur Inventor typed name Inventor Signatur Inventor Typed name Signatur Inventor Signatur Inventor	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will assigned herein, including togeton, D.C. by with the rules of the United (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
such ir 3) visions 4) ignee. 5) ted Stat hereby execute 6) right to 7) 104,the tes Pate e 3	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they cany agreement in conflict hasigner hereby further assigner hereby further assigner to insert on this assignent and Trademark Office for interes whereof, executed by the Union of th	Protects perform thorize(s tition or a have) fu erewith. gns to A s for, an entition mentan records the under Name of Name of	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Ut and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assiding to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they the signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights of and all acts of past and future infringement. I law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washing further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compition of this document. Inventor John Arthur GATEHOUSE Typed name Inventor Inventor Typed name Signatur Inventor Typed name Signatur Inventor Typed name Signatur	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will assigned herein, including togeton, D.C. by with the rules of the United (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
such ir 3) visions 4) ignee. 5) ted Stat hereby execute 6) right to 7) 104,the tes Pate e 3	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they can agreement in conflict has a conflict has ignor hereby further assigned hereby graphed to insert on this assignent and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the conflict has a conflict for interest whereof, executed by the conflict for interest has a conflict for interest for interest has a conflict for interest for inte	Protects perform thorize (a tion or a have) furerewish. gns to A si (ur, an antic) the mentan records the under the	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Ut and request(s) the Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignee as I right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they the signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights and all acts of past and future infringement. It is a firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washing further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to complian of this document. Inventor John Arthur GATEHOUSE typed name Inventor Linearity Signature Inventor Signature	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the my and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will as assigned herein, including ogton, D.C. by with the rules of the United (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
such ir 3) risions 4) gnee. 5) ded Stat hareby execute (6) right to cles Pate In we execute execute In we execute In which In we execute In which In we execute In which In we execute In we execute In which In we execu	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby autes resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they covenants that he has (they cany agreement in conflict has a covenant and collect damages are for, and collect damages power to insert on this assignant and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the collect agreement and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the collect agreement and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the collection of the collection o	Protection performs the rise of a series o	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Ut all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Ut and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned at the patent right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they the signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights and all acts of past and future infringement. It is a light to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they they are all acts of past and future infringement. It is a light to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they to and all acts of past and future infringement of the patent rights and all acts of past and future infringement. It is a light to convey the entire interest herein assigned in order to complete the detail of the patent rights. Inventor	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the ry and all Letwers Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will as assigned herein, including ogton, D.C. Ity with the rules of the United (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
such ir 3) visions 4) ignee. 5) ted Stati hereby execute 6) right to 104, the tes Pate le 2	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby autes resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they covenants that he has (they cany agreement in conflict has a covenant and collect damages are for, and collect damages power to insert on this assignant and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the collect agreement and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the collect agreement and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by the collection of the collection o	Protection performs the rise of a series o	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Ut and request(s) the Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignee as I right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they the signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights and all acts of past and future infringement. It is a firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washing further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to complian of this document. Inventor John Arthur GATEHOUSE typed name Inventor Linearity Signature Inventor Signature	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the ry and all Letwers Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will as assigned herein, including ogton, D.C. Ity with the rules of the United (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
such if (3) (isions (4) (gnee. (5) (ed State (nareby execute (7) (04.the (es Pate (es Pa	The undersigned agree(s) to of the International Union for The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby auties resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they can agreement in conflict has a conflict has ignor hereby further assigned hereby graphed to insert on this assignent and Trademark Office for interest whereof, executed by 1/2004 This assignment should be assigned. If hell, then the executions of the interest whereof is assignment should be assigned. If hell, then the executions of the interest whereof is assignment should be assigned. If hell, then the executions of the interest whereof is assignment should be assigned. If hell, then the executions is a same and the interest whereof is assignment should be assigned. If hell, then the executions is a same and the interest whereof is assignment should be assigned.	Protection performs the rise of a series o	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue are not continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assiliright to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they to stigned all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights of and all acts of past and future infringement. Interest identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compition of this document. Inventor Inventor	in connection with claims or inited States patent to the ry and all Letters Patents of signed of the entire interest, have) not executed, and will as assigned herein, including ogton, D.C. Ity with the rules of the United (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

THE JENFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH PLLC 4/03

PATENT **REEL: 015431 FRAME: 0740**